VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 304 Intellectual Disabilities Training Centers

Item 304	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Instruction (19700)	\$3,424,949	\$2,924,949
Facility-Based Education and Skills Training (19708)	\$3,424,949	\$2,924,949
Fund Sources:		
General	\$3,062,724	\$2,562,724
Special	\$162,225	\$162,225
Federal Trust	\$200,000	\$200,000

Authority: Title 37.2, Chapter 3, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, \$500,000 the first year from the general fund shall be provided to maintain the buildings and grounds at Central Virginia Training Center until such time as the property is sold by the Commonwealth.